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1 2 3 4

utand e GENERAL NOTES
1. DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE B.C.A. 2005 VOLUME 2 (HEREIN NOTED AS "B.C.A.") AND STANDARD BUILDING REGULATIONS 1997.
2. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALE. THE BUILDER SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS
BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK.
3. THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR CALCULATIONS IS ..............
4. SITE PREPARATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3798.
5. TERMITE MANAGEMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1.3 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3660.1.2000.
6. CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.2 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 2870.
7. MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.3 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3700.
, 1900 90 3353 0 2765 70 3300 90600 8. ALL TIMBER CONSTRUCTION AND DETAILS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.4 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 1684.2.
2000 90 3758 3600 %0 3200 20 3000 190 1 i 1 1 T 9. STEELWORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.4.2 & 3.4.4 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 4100, AS 1111, AS 1112.
’II/ i ’II/ 2 i A 10. SLAB AND FOOTING ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOILS REPORT AND THE ENGINEER'S DETAILS.
%0 2363 70920 70 1775 70 920 70 3300 9(51(90 11. FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL SHALL FINISH A MINIMUM 225mm ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL.
90 7358 90 # — — i 12. POLYTHENE MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE LAPPED 200mm AND FULLY TAPED UNDER CONCRETE SLAB AND SHALL EXTEND 100mm
# # % 710 0 1518 7082070 3300 20600 ONTO THE PERIMETER FOOTING - PART 3.2.2.6 OF B.C.A.
13. SLAB MESH SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY CHAIRS ON DISCS.
% 1850 909209 1983 750 A 1675 90 A # (—h A /|" 14. DAMP PROOF COURSE AND WEEP HOLES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.3.4 OF THE B.C.A.
T T T T 1 i 15. SARKING TO ROOF AND WALLS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.5 OF THE B.C.A.
2000 7538 L 11838 L 16. DOUBLE SIDED ALFOIL VAPOUR BARRIER SHALL COVER THE WHOLE ROOF AND FALL TO GUTTER.
y p y 7 7 17. SUB FLOOR VENTILATION WHERE APPLICABLE IS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.4.1 OF THE B.CA.
( { ( 18. GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.6 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 1288.
19. FIRE SEPARATION TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.1. OF THE B.C.A.
TWO STO R EY 20. SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2. OF THE B.CA.
21, ALL WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.1 OF THE B.CA.
TWO STO R EY R E N D E R E D 22. ROOM HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.2 OF THE B.C.A.
l l 3000 y 23. CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.3 OF THE B.C.A.
24. LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.4 OF THE B.C.A.
R E N D E R E D\ ": TH8 CARPORT 71 \\‘A I I ACH E D\ 25. VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.5 OF THE B.CA.
: AR B AN NN 26. SAFE MOVEMENT, ACCESS, STAIRS AND BALUSTRADES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.9.1 & 3.9.2 OF THE B.CA.
| / A I I ACH ED [ EXISTING 1800 HIGH TIMBER PALING PRIVACY TOWN HO USES ( ADJOINING MUD ) 27. ALL FABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES TO BE ENGINEERED, DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED AND FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FENCE OVER EXISTING LOW RETAINING WALL IN VISITOR PARKING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
r— | TOWN HO U SES NEIGHBOURS PROPERTY TO BE RETAINED 28. COLUMN SUPPORT END BEARING TO LAMINATED BEAMS TO BE MINIMUM WIDTH OF MEMBER.
: AND LANDSCAPING. 29. ALL BRACING WALLS SHALL BE 4.0 KN/M PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, CONSTRUCTED FULLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS
R % 1684.2.
5000 — —7538 7\&” EXISTING LOW RETAINING WALL IN NEIGHBOURS 30. REQUIRED LENGTHS OF ALL BRACING WALLS SHOWN IN METRES ON PLAN.
VL T BOUN T SETC # 2 PROPERTY TO BE RETAINED. NEW 1800 HIGH LAPPED 31. TIE DOWN BRACING WALLS SHALL BE M12 BOLTS TO EACH END WITHIN 50mm OF END STUDS AND AT 1200mm CENTRES MAXIMUM. DOUBLE
PALING ACOUSTIC FENCE OVER 200mm HIGH L 6000 L SIDED BRACING WALLS TIE DOWN SHALL BE 2/M12 BOLTS 50mm APART OR 1/M16 BOLT TO EACH END.
EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE. | RETAINING WALL IN SUBJECT PROPERTY -TO EXTENT 1 WALL SETBACK 71 32. ALL BRACING PANELS SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT AND NAILED TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WHERE THE WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS SINGLE PLY]
— EXISTING STORMWATER MANHOLE. PROVIDE 1000mm CLEAR 4500 | SHEET THEN FIT COMMON NOGGING AND NAIL AS FOR TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WHERE PANELS ARE MORE THAN 2.700 METRES HIGH,
—_— ACCESS WAY TO MANHOLE OF SUBJECT PROPERTY DRIVEWAY. L % LOAD CAPACITY IS REDUCED BY 2.700 DIVIDED BY HEIGHT.
3 METER x 2 METER CLEAR VTR LT 1 BALCONY SETBACK 71 ' 33. MAXIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR PANELS
R A AREA FOR MAN HOLE ' : F IV N - N R - 900mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 4 KN/M
T alg ' Z = T ~ N ~ N - 600mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 2 KN/M
S S| gl= S i WD04 S| o « ‘ - 450mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 1 KN/M
= | S]4 D = S Gate 2 R s| g a = o o THE BRACING RESISTANCE FOR 600mm MINIMUM LENGTH PANELS MAYBE INCREASED TO 4 KN/M IF BOTH M12 CYCLONE RODS ARE
T 8k sk 8= 3 =1 S| & I ,ﬁﬁ(l)z}“below o w T IpIqI ] S S INSTALLED TO EACH END OF BRACING PANEL AND M10 COACH SCREWS TO EACH OF THE 4 CORNERS OF THE PLYWOOD AND FIXING INTO
oW (& ' - e N o | o SLL TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES.
I I ohclO O PT Wall Mountede= W N @ I ~ | lr K Nk DP 34. ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS PART J
- 18 ([0 R A “KITCHEN- “®vbo. T_ _ | _ _ Bicyclerack.fi: - SCREEN & GATE AT 1 N 4 gk gk Sk —F %
S |é | Level 2 Wall ST - \ REAR. ~ .. /- oF G | oo A/C RISER DUCT oPS o
S evel 2 Walls ) o d . we il S
PERMEABLE Ll over = e 300 HIGH STUD FRAMED shr o S GENERAL LEGEND
' | Ref N VR ANDRAIL ABOVE A‘ ' e o GS  GRATED SUMP. SA  SMOKE ALARM-TO AS3786 & B.CA.
< : il (I ey Ry 90 9 et | BT || gl %f peT 5 micosth
g o T - g0 Lt 1| LIVING — B = gNGLE I ouER: ] o S AU A T _ _ BED3 _ i |l 8 % A A IACHED PIER. HC  HOSECOCK (1000mm ABOVEGND). B STRUTTING BEAM,
o © ‘ \l/ | ST S o\ - = o BB-03 CPT ] CPT ol £ el ISE S S : HR HAND RAIL (min 1000mm above FFL). SBS STEEL BRACING SET.
DINING GARAGE S TH8 CARPORT [ = BC  BRACING COLUMN.
3 0 | | e TH8 CARPORT S8 s ) o Q ® B BLOGKWORK HSB  HANGING STRUTTED BEAM. SC  STEEL COLUMN AS SCHEDULED.
3 8 TH 8 | | [FL12415 | ST BFC : i 54003000 - = TH 8 Iy ENS ROOF BELOW _ - BP BRICK PAVING ON SAND. HWB  PAINTED HWD WEATHERBOARDS.  SFG  SLOTTED FASCIA GUTTER.
~ COURTYARD | | MECHANICALLY FL 13.125 I - ROOF OVER, TH 6 3 § s ! ' ST F g =2 B or ok CM  COFFEE MACHINE. UIBNS :%gVLI/\\TMEmISJEBIéAM o SKY  OPAL ACRYLIC VENTED SKYLIGHT.
VENTILATE PDR FL 13.125 L e0i600 N\ = | o MEGHANIGALLY VENTILATE = CFC COMPRESSED FIBROUS CEMENT. : SR~ SHOWER ROSE.
| | ROOM TO BCA L oo ROBE 3 e R LGR  LAMINATED GLASS ROOF. STP  SELECTED TIMBER PANELLING.
1500 REQUIREMENTS HR I FYRCHEK | = ENS. TO BCA w o 3 = CRT CONCRETE ROOF TILES.
T~ [ [ ° ’ A 300mm WIDE > REQUIREMENTS S o =F R¥ = CT  CERAMIC TILES. LP~ LATTICE PANEL. STBPS STAINED TIMBER BATTEN PRIVACY
= 1500mm WIDE y | S SA h : /I/  CEILING. \ |/ LANDSCAPED STRIP FOR SA sa BED2 o R | < sl T DP  DOWNPIPE 90 DIA unless noted MH ~ 600x600 CEILING MANHOLE. SCREEN.
EASEMENT OVER 150 LDY PDR:H) v LOBBY ' LOW GROUND COVERS (@) CPT 0] 3 < otherwise MRS COLORBOND METAL ROOF TB  TASBEAM LAMINATED BEAM F27.
=] - y [Tl st 'Fv— — | R ok , DN HR | CPT S N N oy ; OBGHR SHEETING. TBS  TIMBER BRACING SET.
g% 8 EXISTING . ST FW— —gr | — : i S% - - S < Sk DPS DOWNPIPE WITH SPREADER. P OBSCURE GLASS HAND RAIL
3 STORMWATER LINE. —Cloths Line ettt (e SoRE 5 LEVEL 2 OVER —=| : , WALL SYSTEM 10 S 3 EJ . EXPANSION JOINT PB  POST. TDC2 TIMBER TIE DOWN COLUMN.
3] OIS e o % HH= - S S| gy S - 83.00 - - = +14 + 4 SFIBY- it LiNE - - = B3-04) ok w2k o ol ol g EXR ExXPOSED RAFTERS. PBO  PLASTERBOARD. TDC3 REINFORCED CONCRETE TIE DOWN
S g 1500 HIGH BLOCK F=o=aE TFx== =~ SE gL gL QL QL I FB  FACE BRICKWORK PFCC  PLUMBING BULKHEAD OVER. COLUMN.
o WALL BETWEEN SCREEN | | Ceiling Ht. N\ A Il : STUDY = o = FBL FACE BLOCKWORK PAINTED FIBRE CEMENT WITHCOVER TP TIMBER POST - 90mm SQ F14 HWD DAR.
_ 3 LANDIN KNAUF PARTY 3470 = ~~ \DRIVEWAY / B DP S 3 EC FIBROUS CEMENT. STRIPS. TRT  TERRACOTTA ROOF TILES.
+ ' 180 180 - waLL sysTem—/L = FL 134255 e % ~¢'D1 'WIR ENS TOBCA op gl - Sk FCC  CONCRETE FILLED FC COLUMN s QUAD GUTTER UOS  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
o i ~JEL1265] e Y R Ay et —& ) 1N W 11 - - = = HR——gp = o/ —MEQUREVENTS— — - ey & I ] FE  FIRE EXTINGUISHER ' RO~ RAKED CEILING. WI ~ WROUGHT IRON.
S| 8 WD04 ' i - 1600 HIGH o i A P NV WD04 - B R ™ T - - -1 ol 8 g P FIREPLACE . JETMASTER 1050 UN.. RHO  RANGE HOOD OVER WRC WESTERN RED CEDAR.
AT M ST ; : B3-04 BED 2 ) B3-04 N S SB  STEEL BEARER. WRP WATER RESISTENT PARTICLEBOARD.
© — N = ; L | WALL L o = O3 FW  FLOOR WASTE
8 3| 3 D * /PERMEABLE | 1in 30 FALL. 1in 28 FALL. : SA o N e SD  SLIDINGDOOR WTS  WIDTH TO SUIT
I| 3| 2 ~ | ILIVING i ROBE CPT o 3 - GG GRATED GULLY. RC  RAKED CEILING '
< ) PAVING [l 5 DINING | - = N ) | s | AF GHR GLASS BALUSTRADING WITH RW  RETANING WaLL
S = I s o W g - gk o 2 Syl SA 0 ENS 2 OR| B LSS ALUMINIUM FRAMING. :
& s — TH 7 | orawers Mo ?zx 5 [ | . . © = I TH 7 ® N st Fw SA © - m—
. | I | - - IoRIVEWAY | 51000 WiDE PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY P. "] s ﬁ - 3 JOINERY LEGEND ] | LOOSE FURNITURE not part of contract.
LEVEL 2 BALCONY_, | lJP /1;470 Ref |lpTY _18 g ; It “~ WITH DARK COLORED STENCIC x e 9 =¥ - x -
ol of 3 N~ | =3 - | " FINISH ON CONCRETE © BED 1 . BED 3 e 2 APC  APPLIANCE CUPBOARD DO  DRYER OVER RHO RANGE HOOD OVER
T o = N~ =T SCTH T 1T L L B ) n PR ' § CPT | s ETAR/"V CPT « o & o BA BATH DW DISHWASHER SPACE SPA  SPABATH
COURTYARD 2 Wall Mounted | : i S ! ' B SF BB  BREAKFAST BAR EHO EXHAUST HOOD OVER SH  SHELVES
= - LD Bicycle rack. 1 R {EVEL 20VER + - I ' Bath = =) BCU BENCH WITH CPBD UNDER FR  FREEZER SPACE SHR  SHOWER
gl 8 £ ST ~ | SINGLE . B ZOVER © v | Mo /G RISER DUGT | = BDR BANK OF DRAWERS FW  FLOOR WASTE SS  SHOWER SCREEN
< g S a— — — —| -GARAGE- — — — — — IR N : 4 8% 8% sk oL L BR  BROOM CUPBOARD HP  HOTPLATES SSS  SLIDING SHOWER SCREEN
S LTLIME 18 A BFC S 'y -l GHR I [ i BS BARSINK IC  ROBINHOOD IRONING CENTRE SV SERVERY
* o = o b 3200 CIPE S . S A CO CUPBOARD OVER LIN  LINEN CUPBOARD UBO UNDER BENCH OVEN
sl o PDI* | - =S I Rodf below | & PS S S = CPBD FULL HEIGHT CUPBOARD LS LAUNDRY SHUTE VB VANITY BASIN UNIT
- 8 o Ao i L : K | [ pe) Q < 5] CR  CROCKERY CUPBOARD LT  LAUNDRY TUB WB  WALL BASIN
s | Z| 2 = Vo | D » 1] D DBS DOUBLE BOWL SINK MO  MICROWAVE OVEN WM WASHING MACHINE SPACE
?; ST >§ f%% < LAND SCAPING N N N R o o DLT DOUBLE LAUNDRY TUB PTY PANTRY WO  WALL OVEN
S S S , : z e SSE e (I < < L)\ Nt DO5 ~ ~ ~ REF REFRIGERATOR SPACE WR  WARDROBE
S = 8 g | RETAINING WAII.L TO NEIGHBOURS PROPERTY, f j S semeack L ZYNA 4500 y m ﬁ AN
» I RETAINING FILL TO NEIGHBOURS PROPERTY Refer to SD10. TN e Vi BALCONY SETBACK 2 N\
0y 1488 | 70 | 9800 0 o N W W in RD  ROLLERDOOR
SARAGE '\ \————STEEL BEAMAND STEEL ¥ 6000 ) - STEFI BEAMAND STEEL WINDOW AND DOOR LEGEND e exisic winbowtoremain - RD - ROLLER DOOR
: Existing NEIGHBOUR ~ COLUMN SUPPORTING LEVEL 2 WALL SETBACK ‘ COLUMN SUPPORTING LEVEL 2 ACP  ALUMINIUM COVERPLATE FG  FIXED GLASS SMD  SLIDING MIRROR DOORS
8 | L " CANTILEVER TO ENGINEER'S CANTILEVER TO ENGINEER'S AS AVNING SASH FGO FIXED GLASS OVER SOD  SECTIONAL OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
— ' i . CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CS  CRIM-SAFE SECURITY WINDOW SCREEN GB  GLASS BLOCK CSOD COLORBOND SECTIONAL OVERHEAD
B3-03 __TWO STOR EY7 SoTEE T DETAILS L 11838 L DETAILS CSD CAVITY SLIDING DOOR GD  GLAZED DOOR GARAGE DOOR
R L 7 7 CW  CASEMENT WINDOW SW  SLIDING WINDOW
/- o - - : - DH DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW HTS HEIGHT TO SUIT i) TILTING DOOR
S S S 9 \ LG LOUVRED GLASS
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF N RENDERED ' Jo 100 % 1268 D 3710 70 1070 70 3300 600y ED  EXISTING DOOR fo remain 0G  OBSCURE GLASS WIS WIDTHTOSUIT
EXISTING TORMWATER PIPE, / l ) TS T e 90
APPROXIMATE LocATION OF | N\ : —UNITS g N o 9 2%3 709070 1775 70920 70 3300 90y510)
M il il il il M K1l
EXISTING SEWER PIPE. % FLOORFINISHES LEGEND  pr5  poviste TiMBeR BOARDS.
| 2000 | 7538 L Zﬁg 2765 Zﬁq 3300 \,\Jhﬁoo d? CCF  COVERCRETE CONCRETE FINISH. PTF 12mm POLISHED TIMBER FLOORBOARDS OVER 18mm
7 7 7 CPT  CARPET. STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD TO TIMBER FRAMED FLOORS or
ST SELECT TILES. DIRECT STICK TO R.C. SLAB FLOORS.
L 2000 ?HQ 7258 1%9 E-AG EXPOSED AGREGATE. NB: FINISHED FLOOR HEIGHTS TO MATCH.
AL STF CONCRETE, STEEL TROWELED FINISH. SE-HWD  SHOT EDGED HARDWOOD VERANDAH FLOOR BOARDS.
Building 3 - Proposed Level 2 Floor Plan
% 6298 |, 1060 90 2
# 7 # 1:100
2%9 7358 %9 From 1 January 2017
The development Smoke alarms in the dwelling must:
9,9 1488 7.9 5800 9,9 approval process for new Fe'gh (Bt N
# 7 M Huiallings and schstntial i} be photoelectric (AS 3786-2014); an
8738 renovationssiliensite if} not also contain an ionisation sensor; and
,!’ /!’ that building approvals iii) be hardwired to the mains power supply with a secondary power source (i.e. battery);
received on or after this and
date will bring dwellings iv) be interconnected with every other smoke alarm in the dwelling so all activate = u n
g g into compliance with the together. B u I Id I g 3
@ BUIIdIng 3 N Proposed Level 1 Floor Plan new laws, Smoke alarms must be installed on each storey:
1:100 i) ineach bedroom; and FI PI
ii} in hallways which connect bedrooms and the rest of the dwelling; or oo r ans
iif) if there is no hallway, between the bedrooms and other parts of the storey; and
LEGEND iv) if there are no bedrooms on a storey at least one smoke alarm must be installed in
—_— the most likely path of travel to exit the dwelling.
Neighbouring Property Consent AS AWNING SASH WINDOW. OBS OBSCURE GLASS.
e ot e s CSD  CAVITY SLIDING DOOR. OHC  OVERHEAD CUPBOARD. PRESCRIBED LOCATI ?q nLI 2 RF n? SR INSTALLING SMOKE EIPEEEIE%'II'EI'EA[KAI;I:\\‘ACIJI'_II'_E?JIVE SU R(I):?CSJ(E)J_I(_)HEQ(OPSSER FfJ Eﬁf) %?/IIEURM'II'\IHSEAN D
enter onto, under or over any neighbouring private DH DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW. PS PRIVACY SCREEN. Window Privacy Screen up to min. 900mm
properties to survey or carryout any works without any
i i i i ED EXISTING DOOR - TO REMAIN IN-SITU. 1500 above floor level. ; : ’ ; :
prior consultation or without the prior consent of the Where practicable smoke alarms must be placed on the There are special requirements for stairways, slopin '
relevant land or property owner(s). EFD EX|ST|NG FRENCH DOOR_TO REMA|N |N_S|TU SC STEEL COLUMN ceilin .pSkaE alarms must not he laCEdl? ceilings an?:l ceilin qswith exposed beams!:IS E-E‘Fﬁcg PLANS AND DOCUMENTS DRIVEWAY SHALL BE TO BUILDING CERTIFIER S DIRECTIONS AND
2. p g5, g p p f d t th
(st any vt it syt EW  EXISTING WINDOW - TO REMAIN IN-SITU. SD SLIDING GLAZED PANEL DOOR EXTERNAL DOOR. . . 2 cailine and a wall requirements will be explained in the Building Fire Safety referred to in the APPROVAL.
zones, baund)arylencgs; temporary rock anchor;gg; orcrgne oversail.] FAS FIRE ATTENUAT'ON SCREEN, TO FlRE SERV'CES |f Bedroom RObe, SOLID PANEL DOOR r} within 300mm of a corner of a cei Ing anc a wall; REgUIﬂ”ﬂn 2008. DEVE LOPMENT APPROVAL
ENGINEER DETAILS. SH SHELF. if) within 300mm of a light fitting;
iii) within 400mm of an air-conditioning vent; If impractical for the prescribed location requirements
EEO E%\IIEBSIH#S&[\\/]\S%WX)VVER gva 2:_L|I|5|I;|\EC\5/\I/-:LDOW iv) within 400mm of the blades of & ceﬁing o to be met (e.g. may be affected by steam from shower Issued: 02/02/2018 PROVISIONALLY ALL STEEL BEAMS OVER DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A
Received . ’ ’ or fumes from cooking), the owner may put the alarm at
HR  SELECT HARDRAIL & BALUSTRADING TSH  TIMBER SHUTTERS, o e sl _ MINIMUM 2300 CLEARANCE TO FINISHED DRIVEWAY SURFACE
NFD NEW FRENCH DOORS. VMBS  VERTICAL METAL BLADE SCREEN. of the dwelling. Minor Chan993 07/01/2020
17/12/2019
BCC DS ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
4 CLIENT: AMENDMENTS: DRAWN BY: JOB No: R
ESELLAR HOLDINGS PTY LTD o M 4058
ARC H | T E CT ;:IC?PEEESTI\?%LSI;HE C | Columnand Beam modified. 27-06-18 | TJA
WEBB (B.Arch.) AND PROJECT: P R P E D M LT | N | T DWE LL | N D | TH7 Upper Floor Powder Room changed into Walk-In-Robe. 120319 | LM.| DATE: SHEET No: B3-01
60 BANKS ST. NEWMARKET Q. 4051 SHALL NOT BE E | Roof pitches nominated 29-05-19 | TUA Mar 2018 -
P H O 7 385 6 2855 FAX O 7 335 6 04 1 9 ggﬁﬁ%aggwrm%%lfl—LY F Steel Beams and Steel Columns shown supporting cantileved Structure above Driveway in accordance with Tom Kajala and Associates Structural 25-09-19 | TJA SCALE at A1 REVISION:

HIS WRITTEN LOCATION: 1 5 D ﬂ N | E L LS ST R E ET CAR | N A Engineer's Drawing received on 24th September, Notes added on Fire Rated surfaces for Steel Posts next to Driveway and Steel Beams over the Driveway 1 . 1 OO G
\K\ PERMISSION. ) Notes added on minimum 2300 clearance to Underside of Steel Beam measured from Finished Driveway Surface .
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1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
9.5m HEIGHT LINE ABOVE GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS DEFINED BY THE
BRISBANE CITY PLAN 2014 AT ALIGNMENT OF WEST WALL LEVEL 3
STEEL BEAM AND STEEL TH 7 TH 8 -
COLUMN SUPPORTING LEVEL 2
CANTILEVER TO ENGINEER'S TH 8 TH 7
DETAILS PROPERTY BOUNDARY
ALIGNMENT. éggﬁzgm{
g7 _Roof TH7-8 | B B B B B B Roof TH7-8 g ALIGNMENT.
AHD 19.165 , WH - 19.165 AHD |
EXTEND PARTY WALL MIN 100 BELOW
| THE BOTTOM OF UPPER FLOOR
PROPERTY BOUNDARY —= Level 2 TH7-8 g7
EXISTING 1800 HIGH
ALIGNMENT. | 16.425 AHD TIMBER PALING FENCE
| PFCMB OVER BLOCK RETAINING
g _Level2TH7-8 _ PLC _ WALL.
ARD 16425 | | — - o RO(11T6H17 22 AHD 3 EXISTING NEIGHBOUR
g7 _Lower Roof TH7-8 EXISTING LOW RETAINING WALL IN NEIGHBOURS PROPERTY BOUNDARY S o g BLOCK RETAINING
AHD 16.125 PROPERTY TO BE RETAINED. NEW 1800 HIGH LAPPED ALIGNMENT : WALL AND FILLED
PRFC-D PRFC-D PALING ACOUSTIC FENCE OVER 200mm HIGH RETAINING : ! % - I l COURTYARD BEHIND.
CSOD WALL IN SUBJECT PROPERTY -TO EXTENT OF SUBJECT n :
PROPERTY DRIVEWAY. i | | | | | il | | | | | |
g _Lobby-Garage TH7£ __ Lobby-Garage TH7-8 g il | |
AHD 13125 S = = = s 13125 AHD R M
g7 _Living-Dining TH7 / e L A = — Living-Dining TH8 g NIEEL LT 0L AR -
AHD 12.655 GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS PER SURVEYORS SPOT LEVELS. — 12.415 AHD T J T e ! TYPICALLY 600mm ROOF EAVES UNO.
EXISTING 1800 HIGH TIMBER PALING FENCE
GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS DEFINED BY THE BRISBANE CITY— GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS PER SURVEYORS SPOT LEVELS. OVER LOW RETAINING WALL. L LEVEL 1 ROOF BELOW
PLAN 2014 (DASHED LINE)
@ Building 3 - Proposed East Elevation @ Building 3 - Proposed West Elevation " v
1:100 1:100 -
|
|
i
[ [
| |
i i TH S Shi
| |
| | 5.0°
T T gi
| n. |
o mHEIGHT LINE AgovE GRokp | THLT EEr—
LEVEL CONTOURS AS DEFINED BY - helow = 7
THE BRISBANE CITY PLAN 2014 AT OUTLINE OF REAR MUD TH 6 ibelo | |
ALIGNMENT OF SOUTH EDGE OF 19 DANIELLS ST = = L
ROOF. - — - - _ - ——— T —— — — — — —— T
_— — - T — [ [
v —— _— ' ' | |
-_—— L II - _____ | I L |
- T o — 9.5m HEIGHT LINE ABOVE GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS : :
PROPERTY BOUNDARY e e TH 8 AS DEFINED BY THE BRISBANE CITY PLAN 2014 AT . = ! !
ALIGNMENT. N ALIGNMENT OF SECTION. ; 12 : f
- o ., I I
s I |
: - / 5 | |
e PFCMB < | | TH7
S — !
5 = | |
PCMBPS . i i
TCEB o e |
R , i
Lower oof .
AHD 16.12548 T
' EXISTING 1800 HIGH PRFC-D g
TIMBER PALING PRIVACY AT
FENCE OVER EXISTING
B I S S i O S B /L_ ——— RETAINING WALL, FOR “—LEVEL 1 ROOF BELOW
T\ EXISTING RAISED DRIVEWAY LEVEL ON NORTH SIDE OF  ENTIRE LENGTH OF L TYPICALLY 600mm
o N ", EXISTING RAISED COURTYARD AD.TH7- L'dy Levelusegr DRIVEWAYS TO BE ROOF EAVES UNO.
i e e st e LEVEL ON NORTH SIDE OF EXISTING TC1 2'945:|LAHDURS RETAINING RETAINED.
vl ADJOINING TOWNHOUSE. WALL ON PROPERTY BOUNDARY D hraUPEORTING L
| |_ : COLUMN SUPPORTING LEVEL 2
| GROUND LEVEL CONT(?URS AS PER SURVEYORS SPOT LEVELS. CANTILEVER TO ENGINEER'S
GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS DEFINED BY THE BRISBANE CITY EXISTING LOW RETAINING WALL IN NEIGHBOURS EXISTING 1800 HIGH TIMBER PALING GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS DETAILS
PLAN 2014 (DASHED LINE) PROPERTY TO BE RETAINED. NEW 1800 HIGH LAPPED FENCE OVER EXISTING LOW PER SURVEYORS SPOT LEVELS
RETAINING WALL IN SUBJECT PROPERTY -TO EXTENT PROPERTY TO BE RETAINED
I . OF SUBJECT PROPERTY DRIVEWAY. '
@ Building 3 - Proposed South Elevation
1:100 1 Building 3 - Proposed North Elevation 5 Building 3 - Proposed Roof Plan
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r ROOF RIDGE RL 21.67
! ‘é PROPERTY BOUNDV
' ALIGNMENT.
PROPERTY BOUNDARY — = | M
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STEEL BEAMS WITHIN 900mm OF SOUTH BOUNDARY AND OVER THE
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PROVISIONALLY ALL STEEL BEAMS OVER DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A
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Neighbouring Property Consent
This approval does not authorise or give permission to Recelved
enter onto, under or over any neighbouring private
properties to survey or carryout any works without any
prior consultation or without the prior consent of the 17/12/2019
relevant land or property owner(s).
[This includes for any works for: built to boundary walls; any
( g walls) within g buildings BCC DS
zones, boundary fences; temporary rock anchoring; or crane oversail.]
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Building 1 - Proposed Level 1 Floor Plan
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1:100
LEGEND
AS AWNING SASH WINDOW.
CSD CAVITY SLIDING DOOR.
DH DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW.
ED EXISTING DOOR - TO REMAIN IN-SITU.
EFD EXISTING FRENCH DOOR - TO REMAIN IN-SITU.
EW EXISTING WINDOW - TO REMAIN IN-SITU.
FAS FIRE ATTENUATION SCREEN, TO FIRE SERVICES
ENGINEER DETAILS.
FG FIXED GLASS WINDOW.
FLO FAN LIGHT WINDOW OVER.
HR SELECT HARDRAIL & BALUSTRADING
NFD NEW FRENCH DOORS.

0BS
OHC
PS

SC
SD

SH
SHT
SW
TSH
VMBS

OBSCURE GLASS.

OVERHEAD CUPBOARD.

PRIVACY SCREEN. Window Privacy Screen up to min.
1500 above floor level.

STEEL COLUMN.

SLIDING GLAZED PANEL DOOR EXTERNAL DOOR.
If Bedroom Robe, SOLID PANEL DOOCR.

SHELF.

SILL HEIGHT.

SLIDING WINDOW.

TIMBER SHUTTERS.

VERTICAL METAL BLADE SCREEN.

From 1 January 201
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The development
approval process for new
dwellings and substantial
renovations will ensure
that building approvals
received on or after this
date will bring dwellings
into compliance with the
new laws.

Smoke alarms in the dwelling must:

i) be photoelectric (AS 3786-2014); and
if} not also contain an ionisation sensor; and

iii) be hardwired to the mains power supply with a secondary power source (i.e. battery);

and

iv) be interconnected with every other smoke alarm in the dwelling so all activate

together.

Smoke alarms must be installed on each storey:

i) ineach bedroom; and

ii} in hallways which connect bedrooms and the rest of the dwelling; or
iif) if there is no hallway, between the bedrooms and other parts of the storey; and
iv) if there are no bedrooms on a storey at least one smoke alarm must be installed in

the most likely path of travel to exit the dwelling.

PRESCRIBED LOCATIONS FOR INSTALLING SMOKE

Where practicable smoke alarms must be placed on the
ceiling. Smoke alarms must not be placed:

i) within 300mm of a corner of a ceiling and a wall;

ALARMS

There are special requirements for stairways, sloping
ceilings, and ceilings with exposed beams. Specific

requirements will be explained in the Building Fire Safety

Regulation 2008.

i) within 300mm of a light fitting;

iif) within 400mm of an air-conditioning vent;
iv) within 400mm of the blades of a ceiling fan.

If impractical for the prescribed location reguirements
to be met (e.g. may be affected by steam from shower
or fumes from cooking), the owner may put the alarm at

another location that will provide a warning to occupants

of the dwelling.

STREET

DANIELLS

190~ ,,-100
e

</

GENERAL NOTES

. DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE B.C.A. 2005 VOLUME 2 (HEREIN NOTED AS "B.C.A.") AND STANDARD BUILDING REGULATIONS 1997.

. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALE. THE BUILDER SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS
BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK.

3. THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR CALCULATIONS IS .................

4. SITE PREPARATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3798.

5. TERMITE MANAGEMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1.3 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3660.1.2000.

6. CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.2 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 2870.

7

8

9

N =

. MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.3 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3700.
. ALL TIMBER CONSTRUCTION AND DETAILS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.4 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 1684.2.
. STEELWORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.4.2 & 3.4.4 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 4100, AS 1111, AS 1112.
10. SLAB AND FOOTING ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOILS REPORT AND THE ENGINEER'S DETAILS.
11. FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL SHALL FINISH A MINIMUM 225mm ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL.
12. POLYTHENE MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE LAPPED 200mm AND FULLY TAPED UNDER CONCRETE SLAB AND SHALL EXTEND 100mm
ONTO THE PERIMETER FOOTING - PART 3.2.2.6 OF B.CA.
13. SLAB MESH SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY CHAIRS ON DISCS.
14. DAMP PROOF COURSE AND WEEP HOLES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.3.4 OF THE B.CA.
15. SARKING TO ROOF AND WALLS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.5 OF THE B.C.A.
16. DOUBLE SIDED ALFOIL VAPOUR BARRIER SHALL COVER THE WHOLE ROOF AND FALL TO GUTTER.
17. SUB FLOOR VENTILATION WHERE APPLICABLE IS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.4.1 OF THE B.C.A.
18. GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.6 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 1288.
19. FIRE SEPARATION TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.1. OF THE B.C.A.
20. SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2. OF THE B.C.A.
21. ALL WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.1 OF THE B.CA.
22. ROOM HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.2 OF THE B.CA.
23. CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.3 OF THE B.C.A.
24. LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.4 OF THE B.C.A.
25. VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.5 OF THE B.C.A.
26. SAFE MOVEMENT, ACCESS, STAIRS AND BALUSTRADES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.9.1 & 3.9.2 OF THE B.CA.
27. ALL FABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES TO BE ENGINEERED, DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED AND FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
28. COLUMN SUPPORT END BEARING TO LAMINATED BEAMS TO BE MINIMUM WIDTH OF MEMBER.
29. ALL BRACING WALLS SHALL BE 4.0 KN/M PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, CONSTRUCTED FULLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS
1684.2.
30. REQUIRED LENGTHS OF ALL BRACING WALLS SHOWN IN METRES ON PLAN.

31. TIE DOWN BRACING WALLS SHALL BE M12 BOLTS TO EACH END WITHIN 50mm OF END STUDS AND AT 1200mm CENTRES MAXIMUM. DOUBLE
SIDED BRACING WALLS TIE DOWN SHALL BE 2/M12 BOLTS 50mm APART OR 1/M16 BOLT TO EACH END.

32. ALL BRACING PANELS SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT AND NAILED TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WHERE THE WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS SINGLE PLY]
SHEET THEN FIT COMMON NOGGING AND NAIL AS FOR TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WHERE PANELS ARE MORE THAN 2.700 METRES HIGH,
LOAD CAPACITY IS REDUCED BY 2.700 DIVIDED BY HEIGHT.

33. MAXIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR PANELS
- 900mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 4 KN/M
- 600mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 2 KN/M
- 450mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 1 KN/M
THE BRACING RESISTANCE FOR 600mm MINIMUM LENGTH PANELS MAYBE INCREASED TO 4 KN/M IF BOTH M12 CYCLONE RODS ARE
INSTALLED TO EACH END OF BRACING PANEL AND M10 COACH SCREWS TO EACH OF THE 4 CORNERS OF THE PLYWOOD AND FIXING INTO

g iy
%5\
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PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
Issued: 02/02/2018

Minor change: 07/01/2020

Bar added to Rumpus/Bed4

TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES.
34. ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS PART J
GENERAL LEGEND
AF APPLIED FINISH. Sg Sméfﬁesg% SA  SMOKE ALARM -TO AS3786 & B.C.A.
AP ATTACHED PIER. ' PART 3.7.2.
AR ANCHOR ROD HC HOSECOCK (1_000mm ABOVE GND). SB STRUTTING BEAM.
BC  BRACING COLUMN HR HAND RAIL (min 1000mm above FFL). SBS STEEL BRACING SET.
BL BLOCKWORK. HSB  HANGING STRUTTED BEAM. SC  STEEL COLUMN AS SCHEDULED.
BP  BRICK PAVING ON SAND. HWB  PAINTED HWD WEATHERBOARDS. SFG SLOTTED FASCIA GUTTER.
CM  COFFEE MACHINE. HWS  HOT WATER SYSTEM. SKY  OPAL ACRYLIC VENTED SKYLIGHT.
CFC COMPRESSED FIBROUS CEMENT, ~ -B_ HYNE LAMINATED BEAM 122. SR SHOWER ROSE.
CRT GONCRETE ROOF TILES. LGR  LAMINATED GLASS ROOF. STP  SELECTED TIMBER PANELLING.
CT  GERAMIC TILES. LP LATTICE PANEL. STBPS STAINED TIMBER BATTEN PRIVACY
DP  DOWNPIPE 90 DIA unless noted MH ~ 600x600 CEILING MANHOLE. SCREEN.
R
DR DArE TITH SPREADER. P OBSCURE GLASS HAND RAL. TDC1 STEEL TIE DOWN COLUMN.
EJ . EXPANSION JOINT. PB  POST. TDC2 TIMBER TIE DOWN COLUMN.
EXR EXPOSED RAFTERS. PBO  PLASTERBOARD. TDC3 REINFORCED CONCRETE TIE DOWN
FB . FACE BRICKWORK PFCC  PLUMBING BULKHEAD OVER. COLUMN.
FC FIBROUS CEMENT. STRIPS. TRT  TERRACOTTA ROOF TILES.
FOC CONCRETE FILLED FC COLUMN QG QUAD GUTTER. UOS  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
‘ RC RAKED CEILING. Wl WROUGHT IRON.
FE  FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
FP FIREPLACE - JETMASTER 1050 UN.O. O RANGE HOOD OVER. WRC WESTERN RED CEDAR.
FW  FLOOR WASTE SB  STEEL BEARER. WRP  WATER RESISTENT PARTICLEBOARD.
SD  SLIDING DOOR WTS  WIDTHTO SUIT.
GG  GRATED GULLY. RC RAKED CEILING
GHR GLASS BALUSTRADING WITH RW  RETANING WALL
ALUMINIUM FRAMING. :
JOINERY LEGEND || LOOSE FURNITURE rot part of contract.
APC  APPLIANCE CUPBOARD DO DRYER OVER RHO RANGE HOOD OVER
BA  BATH DW  DISHWASHER SPACE SPA  SPABATH
BB  BREAKFAST BAR EHO EXHAUST HOOD OVER SH  SHELVES
BCU BENCH WITH CPBD UNDER FR  FREEZER SPACE SHR SHOWER
BDR BANK OF DRAWERS FW  FLOOR WASTE SS  SHOWER SCREEN
BR  BROOM CUPBOARD HP  HOTPLATES SSS  SLIDING SHOWER SCREEN
BS BARSINK IC  ROBINHOOD IRONING CENTRE SV SERVERY
CO CUPBOARD OVER LIN  LINEN CUPBOARD UBO  UNDER BENCH OVEN
CPBD FULL HEIGHT CUPBOARD LS  LAUNDRY SHUTE VB VANITY BASIN UNIT
CR  CROCKERY CUPBOARD LT  LAUNDRY TUB WB  WALL BASIN
DBS DOUBLE BOWL SINK MO  MICROWAVE OVEN WM WASHING MACHINE SPACE
DLT DOUBLE LAUNDRY TUB PTY PANTRY WO  WALL OVEN
REF REFRIGERATOR SPACE WR  WARDROBE
WINDOW AND DOOR LEGEND ew  EXISTING WINDOW to remain gg §85%ﬁf§ 8885
FD  FRENCH DOOR
ACP  ALUMINIUM COVERPLATE FG  FIXED GLASS SMD  SLIDING MIRROR DOORS
AS  AWNING SASH FGO FIXED GLASS OVER SOD  SECTIONAL OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
CS  CRIM-SAFE SECURITY WINDOW SCREEN GB  GLASS BLOCK CSOD COLORBOND SECTIONAL OVERHEAD
CSD CAVITY SLIDING DOOR GD GLAZED DOOR GARAGE DOOR
CW  CASEMENT WINDOW HTS HEIGHT TO SUIT SW SLIDING WINDOW
DH DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW LG  LOUVRED GLASS i) TILTING DOOR
ED  EXISTING DOOR to remain. OG  OBSCURE GLASS WTS  WIDTH TO SUIT
FLOOR FINISHES LEGEND PTB POLISHED TIMBER BOARDS.
CCF  COVERCRETE CONCRETE FINISH. PTF 12mm POLISHED TIMBER FLOORBOARDS OVER 18mm
CPT CARPET. STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD TO TIMBER FRAMED FLOORS or
ST SELECT TILES. DIRECT STICK TO R.C. SLAB FLOORS.
E-AG EXPOSED AGREGATE. NB: FINISHED FLOOR HEIGHTS TO MATCH.
STF CONCRETE, STEEL TROWELED FINISH. SE-HWD  SHOT EDGED HARDWOOD VERANDAH FLOOR BOARDS.

Building 1
Floor Plans

FIRE RATED PROTECTIVE SURFACE TO EXPOSED STEEL COLUMNS AND
STEEL BEAMS WITHIN 900mm OF SOUTH BOUNDARY AND OVER THE
DRIVEWAY SHALL BE TO BUILDING CERTIFIER'S DIRECTIONS AND
APPROVAL.

PROVISIONALLY ALL STEEL BEAMS OVER DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM 2300 CLEARANCE TO FINISHED DRIVEWAY SURFACE

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

26-03-18  TJA
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C Columns and Beams along South Property Boundary modified. 27-06-18 | TJA
D | Courtyard Hardstand change. Party Wall System changed. 120319 | LM.| DATE: SHEET No:
E Bins Store modified 06-06-19 | TJA Mar 20 1 8 B 1 '0 1
F Steel Beams and Steel Columns shown supporting cantileved Structure above Driveway in accordance with Tom Kajala and Associates Structural 25-09-19 | TJA
Engineer's Drawing received on 24th September, Notes added on Fire Rated surfaces for Steel Posts next to Driveway and Steel Beams over the Driveway SCALE at A1: . REVISION: G
Notes added on minimum 2300 clearance to Underside of Steel Beam measured from Finished Driveway Surface . 1 OO
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1 Building 1 - Proposed Level 2 Floor Plan
1:100
FIRE RATED PROTECTIVE SURFACE TO EXPOSED STEEL COLUMNS AND
STEEL BEAMS WITHIN 900mm OF SOUTH BOUNDARY AND OVER THE
PLANS AND DOCUMENTS DRIVEWAY SHALL BE TO BUILDING CERTIFIER'S DIRECTIONS AND
referred to in the APPROVAL
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL )
: Neighbouring Property Consent Issued: 02/02/2018 PROVISIONALLY ALL STEEL BEAMS OVER DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A
Received ot oo nder o over amy noxboUIG prve. _ MINIMUM 2300 CLEARANCE TO FINISHED DRIVEWAY SURFACE
17/12/2019 P on Gomslation ot without the prior consent of e, Minor change: 07/01/2020
relevant land or property owner(s).
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e (B.Amﬂ.) AND PROJECT: E | TH3 Living/ Balcony Door changed to Mult-Slder. Party Wall System changed. 120319 | LM.| DATE: SHEET No: B1-02
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PH 07 3856 2855 FAX 07 3356 041 9 OR IN PART WITHOUT G Steel Beams and Steel Columns shown supporting cantileved Structure above Driveway in accordance with Tom Kajala and Associates Structural 25-09-19 | TJA SCALE at A1 REVISION:

HIS WRITTEN LOCATION: 1 5 D ﬂ N | E L LS ST R E ET CAR | N A Engineer's Drawing received on 24th September, Notes added on Fire Rated surfaces for Steel Posts next to Driveway and Steel Beams over the Driveway 1 . 1 OO H
\\\ PERMISSION. ) Notes added on minimum 2300 clearance to Underside of Steel Beam measured from Finished Driveway Surface .
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This approval does not authorise or give permission to
enter onto, under or over any neighbouring private

/ 2/2 properties to survey or carryout any works without any
17 1 019 prior consultation or without the prior consent of the
relevant land or property owner(s).

B C C D S [This includes for any works for: built to boundary walls; any
construction (retaining walls) within neighbouring buildings structural
ones, boundary fences; temporary rock anchoring; or cra

ne oversail ]
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Engineer's Drawing received on 24th September, Notes added on Fire Rated surfaces for Steel Posts next to Driveway and Steel Beams over the Driveway

Notes added on minimum 2300 clearance to Underside of Steel Beam measured from Finished Driveway Surface
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D | Party Wall System changed. 120319 | LM.| DATE: SHEET No: B 1 O 3
E | Decorative Screen & Handrail to Balconies modified 290519 | TUA Mar 2018 -
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Scale 1:100 - Lengths are in Metres.
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- . FENCE SLOPING FROM 1800 HIGH AT BOUNDARY TO TILE WALL ON PROPERTY BOUNDARY.
@ Building 1 - Proposed East Elevation LEVEL AT WESTERN END OF COURTYARD, OVER EXISTING 1800 HIGH TIMBER PALING PRIVACY
1:100 RETAINING WALL. FENCE OVER EXISTING RETAINING WALL, FOR
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RETAINING WALL TO BE RETAINED.
4 Building 1 - Proposed South Elevation
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1:100 FIRE RATED PROTECTIVE SURFACE TO EXPOSED STEEL COLUMNS AND
STEEL BEAMS WITHIN 900mm OF SOUTH BOUNDARY AND OVER THE
PLANS AND DOCUMENTS DRIVEWAY SHALL BE TO BUILDING CERTIFIER'S DIRECTIONS AND
referred to in the APPROVAL
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL )
] Neighbouring Property Consent |Ssued: 02/02/2018 PROVISIONALLY ALL STEEL BEAMS OVER DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A
Received This approval does not authorise or give pemission o _ MINIMUM 2300 CLEARANCE TO FINISHED DRIVEWAY SURFACE
proparies t SUrvey of caryout am rorks wihoLt any Minor change: 07/01/2020
17/12/20 19 prior consultation or without the prior consent of the
relevant land or property owner(s).
peeps | | e ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
4 CLIENT: AMENDMENTS: DRAWN BY: JOB No: R
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OR IN PART WITHOUT . Engineer's Drawing received on 24th September, Notes added on Fire Rated surfaces for Steel Posts next to Driveway and Steel Beams over the Driveway
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Scale 1:100 - Lengths are in Metres.
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Building 2 - Proposed Level 1 Floor Plan [
@ 1:100 TWO STOREY RENDERED UNITS ATTACHED TOWNHOUSES
From 1 January 2017
The development Smoke alarms in the dwelling must:
;ii;ﬁ:;lspaﬁzejj;ga?ﬁgi i) be photoelectric (AS 3786-2014); and
TEroval ors A b enstre i} not also contain an ionisation sensor; and
that building approvals iii) be hardwired to the mains power supply with a secondary power source (i.e. battery);
received on or after this and
Edate wi[lb{ing dwgﬂ.r‘ngs iv) be interconnected with every other smoke alarm in the dwelling so all activate
into compliance with the together.
new aws, Smoke alarms must be installed on each storey:
i) ineach bedroom; and
ii} in hallways which connect bedrooms and the rest of the dwelling; or
LEGEND i) if there is no hallway, between the bedrooms and other parts of the storey; and
iv) if there are no bedrooms on a storey at least one smoke alarm must be installed in
Neighbouring Property Consent AS AWNING SASH WINDOW. 0BS OBSCURE GLASS. the most likely path of travel to exit the dwelling.
d 9 rropery CSD  CAVITY SLIDING DOOR. OHC  OVERHEAD CUPBOARD.
T eneronte. undr o over any nebouG private DH ~ DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW. PS  PRIVACY SCREEN. Window Privacy Screen up to min. PRESCRIBED LOCATIONS FOR INSTALLING SMOKE
properties to survey or carryout any works without any ED EXISTING DOOR - TO REMAIN IN-SITU. 1500 above floor level. ALARMS
e et et o wropers a1 EFD  EXISTING FRENCH DOOR - TO REMAIN IN-SITU. SC  STEEL COLUMN. . - ‘ ‘
e e e s s EW EXISTING WINDOW - TO REMAIN IN-SITU. SD SLIDING GLAZED PANEL DOOR EXTERNAL DOOR. wl?t!re practicable smoke alarms must be placed on the Thjeye are 5pec|§1krec;uw‘ements for stairways, slnplng
oo (i o) i et s st FAS  FIRE ATTENUATION SCREEN, TO FIRE SERVICES It Bedroom Robe, SOLID PANEL DOOR. Gelleg. Smolke akans AuiGtAGK D placed: sl s =
ENGINEER DETAILS. SH SHELF. i) within 300mm of a corner of a ceiling and a wall; Equ'm'aﬁan 2033 e o v
FG FIXED GLASS WINDOW. SHT SILL HEIGHT. ii) within 300mm of a light fitting; ’
Received FLO FAN LIGHT WINDOW OVER. SW SLIDING WINDOW. iii) within 400mm of an air-conditioning vent; If impractical for the prescribed location requirements
HR SELECT HARDRAIL & BALUSTRADING TSH TIMBER SHUTTERS. iv) within 400mm of the blades of a ceiling fan. to be met (e.g. may be affected by steam from shower
17/12/2019 NFD NEW FRENCH DOORS. VMBS  VERTICAL METAL BLADE SCREEN. or fumes from cooking), the owner may put the alarm at
another location that will provide a warning to occupants
of the dwelling.
BCC DS

1
WD04

WD05

B2-04

2000

7280

</

GENERAL NOTES

N =

BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK.
. THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR CALCULATIONS IS .................

ONTO THE PERIMETER FOOTING - PART 3.2.2.6 OF B.CA.
13. SLAB MESH SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY CHAIRS ON DISCS.

19. FIRE SEPARATION TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.1. OF THEB.C

. SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2. OF THE B.CA

21. ALL WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.1 OF THE B.CA.

. ROOM HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.2 OF THE B.CA.

LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.4 OF THE B.CA.

. VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.5 OF THE B.CA.
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

1684.2.

LOAD CAPACITY IS REDUCED BY 2.700 DIVIDED BY HEIGHT.

30. REQUIRED LENGTHS OF ALL BRACING WALLS SHOWN IN METRES ON PLAN.
31. TIE DOWN BRACING WALLS SHALL BE M12 BOLTS TO EACH END WITHIN 50mm OF END STUDS AND AT 1200mm CENTRES MAXIMUM. DOUBLE
SIDED BRACING WALLS TIE DOWN SHALL BE 2/M12 BOLTS 50mm APART OR 1/M16 BOLT TO EACH END.
32. ALL BRACING PANELS SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT AND NAILED TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WHERE THE WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS SINGLE PLY]
SHEET THEN FIT COMMON NOGGING AND NAIL AS FOR TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WHERE PANELS ARE MORE THAN 2.700 METRES HIGH,

14. DAMP PROOF COURSE AND WEEP HOLES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.3.4 OF THE B.CA.
15. SARKING TO ROOF AND WALLS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.5 OF THE B.C.A.
16. DOUBLE SIDED ALFOIL VAPOUR BARRIER SHALL COVER THE WHOLE ROOF AND FALL TO GUTTER.
17. SUB FLOOR VENTILATION WHERE APPLICABLE IS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.4.1 OF THE B.C.A.
18. GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.6 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 1288.
A

3

4. SITE PREPARATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3798.

5. TERMITE MANAGEMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1.3 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3660.1.2000.
6

7

8

. CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.3 OF THE B.C.A.

. COLUMN SUPPORT END BEARING TO LAMINATED BEAMS TO BE MINIMUM WIDTH OF MEMBER.
. ALL BRACING WALLS SHALL BE 4.0 KN/M PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, CONSTRUCTED FULLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE B.C.A. 2005 VOLUME 2 (HEREIN NOTED AS "B.C.A.") AND STANDARD BUILDING REGULATIONS 1997.
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALE. THE BUILDER SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS

. CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.2 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 2870.
. MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.3 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 3700.
. ALL TIMBER CONSTRUCTION AND DETAILS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.4 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 1684.2.
9. STEELWORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.4.2 & 3.4.4 OF THE B.C.A. AND AS 4100, AS 1111, AS 1112.
10. SLAB AND FOOTING ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOILS REPORT AND THE ENGINEER'S DETAILS.
11. FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL SHALL FINISH A MINIMUM 225mm ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL.
12. POLYTHENE MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE LAPPED 200mm AND FULLY TAPED UNDER CONCRETE SLAB AND SHALL EXTEND 100mm

. SAFE MOVEMENT, ACCESS, STAIRS AND BALUSTRADES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.9.1 & 3.9.2 OF THE B.CA.
. ALL FABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES TO BE ENGINEERED, DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED AND FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

- 33. MAXIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR PANELS
= - 900mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 4 KN/M
= - 600mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 2 KN/M
NN - 450mm MINIMUM LENGTH IS 1 KN/M
- ol s THE BRACING RESISTANCE FOR 600mm MINIMUM LENGTH PANELS MAYBE INCREASED TO 4 KN/M IF BOTH M12 CYCLONE RODS ARE
2 SRR INSTALLED TO EACH END OF BRACING PANEL AND M10 COACH SCREWS TO EACH OF THE 4 CORNERS OF THE PLYWOOD AND FIXING INTO
<k | 8% © TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES.
= 8% o of 34. ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS PART J
= 8| °F
ot GENERAL LEGEND
AF APPLIED FINISH. GS  GRATED SUMP. SA  SMOKE ALARM -TO AS3786 & B.C.A.
2 AP ATTACHED PIER HB  HANGING BEAM. PART 3.7.2.
& AR ANCHOR ROD ’ HC HOSECOCK (1000mm ABOVE GND). SB STRUTTING BEAM.
o BC  BRACING COLUMN HR HAND RAIL (min 1000mm above FFL). SBS  STEEL BRACING SET.
S o Blockworc HSB  HANGING STRUTTED BEAM. SC  STEEL COLUMN AS SCHEDULED.
Lo BP  BRICK PAVIN G ON SAND HWB  PAINTED HWD WEATHERBOARDS. SFG SLOTTED FASCIA GUTTER.
o o CM  COFFEE MACHINE ' HWS  HOT WATER SYSTEM. SKY  OPAL ACRYLIC VENTED SKYLIGHT.
>F 8 CFC COMPRESSED FIBROUS CEMENT. Lo YN LAMINATED BEAM 122 SR SHOWER ROSE.
S| “ CRT CONCRETE ROOF TILES ' LGR  LAMINATED GLASS ROOF. STP  SELECTED TIMBER PANELLING.
2 OT  CERAMIC TILES ' LP  LATTICE PANEL. STBPS STAINED TIMBER BATTEN PRIVACY
DP  DOWNPIPE 90 DIA unless noted MH ~ 600x600 CEILING MANHOLE. SCREEN.
o A othenwise gggHR gg&gﬁﬁgND METAL ROOF TB  TASBEAM LAMINATED BEAM F27.
S| s : . TBS  TIMBER BRACING SET.
"’ F DR DArE TITH SPREADER. P OBSCURE GLASS HAND RAIL. TDC1  STEEL TIE DOWN COLUMN,
= ) EXPANSIONJONT. PB  POST. TDC2 TIMBER TIE DOWN COLUMN.
© EXR EXPOSED RAFTERS PBO  PLASTERBOARD. TDC3 REINFORCED CONCRETE TIE DOWN
S FB . FACE BRICKWORK. PFCC  PLUMBING BULKHEAD OVER. COLUMN.
= 38F o o FBL FACE BLOCKWORK PAINTED FIBRE CEMENT WITH COVER TP TIMBER POST - 90mm SQ F14 HWD DAR.
S S¥ SF¥ FC  FIBROUS CEMENT. STRIPS. TRT  TERRACOTTA ROOF TILES.
N FOC CONCRETE FILLED FC COLUMN QG QUAD GUTTER. UOS  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FE  FIRE EXTINGUISHER ' RC RAKEDCELLING. Wi~ WROUGHT IRON.
FP  FIREPLACE - JETMASTER 1050 UNO. hO  RANGE HOOD OVER WRC  WESTERN RED CEDAR
FW  FLOOR WASTE "Y' 8B STEELBEARER. WRP  WATER RESISTENT PARTICLEBOARD.
GG GRATED GULLY SD  SLIDING DOOR WTS  WIDTHTO SUIT.
GHR GLASS BALUSTRADING WITH RC  RAKED CEILING.
RW  RETAINING WALL.
ALUMINIUM FRAMING.
JOINERY LEGEND || LOOSE FURNITURE rot part of contract.
APC  APPLIANCE CUPBOARD DO DRYER OVER RHO RANGE HOOD OVER
BA  BATH DW  DISHWASHER SPACE SPA  SPABATH
BB  BREAKFAST BAR EHO EXHAUST HOOD OVER SH  SHELVES
BCU BENCH WITH CPBD UNDER FR  FREEZER SPACE SHR SHOWER
BDR BANK OF DRAWERS FW  FLOOR WASTE SS  SHOWER SCREEN
BR  BROOM CUPBOARD HP  HOTPLATES SSS  SLIDING SHOWER SCREEN
BS BARSINK IC  ROBINHOOD IRONING CENTRE SV SERVERY
CO CUPBOARD OVER LIN  LINEN CUPBOARD UBO  UNDER BENCH OVEN
CPBD FULL HEIGHT CUPBOARD LS  LAUNDRY SHUTE VB VANITY BASIN UNIT
CR  CROCKERY CUPBOARD LT  LAUNDRY TUB WB  WALL BASIN
DBS DOUBLE BOWL SINK MO  MICROWAVE OVEN WM WASHING MACHINE SPACE
DLT DOUBLE LAUNDRY TUB PTY PANTRY WO  WALL OVEN
REF REFRIGERATOR SPACE WR  WARDROBE
WINDOW AND DOOR LEGEND ew  EXISTING WINDOW to remain gg §85%ﬁf§ ngg
FD  FRENCH DOOR
ACP  ALUMINIUM COVERPLATE FG  FIXED GLASS SMD  SLIDING MIRROR DOORS
AS  AWNING SASH FGO FIXED GLASS OVER SOD  SECTIONAL OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
CS  CRIM-SAFE SECURITY WINDOW SCREEN GB  GLASS BLOCK CSOD COLORBOND SECTIONAL OVERHEAD
CSD CAVITY SLIDING DOOR GD GLAZED DOOR GARAGE DOOR
CW  CASEMENT WINDOW HTS HEIGHT TO SUIT SW SLIDING WINDOW
DH DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW LG  LOUVRED GLASS i) TILTING DOOR
ED  EXISTING DOOR to remain. OG  OBSCURE GLASS WTS  WIDTH TO SUIT
FLOOR FINISHES LEGEND PTB POLISHED TIMBER BOARDS.
CCF  COVERCRETE CONCRETE FINISH. PTF 12mm POLISHED TIMBER FLOORBOARDS OVER 18mm
CPT CARPET. STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD TO TIMBER FRAMED FLOORS or
ST SELECT TILES. DIRECT STICK TO R.C. SLAB FLOORS.
E-AG EXPOSED AGREGATE. NB: FINISHED FLOOR HEIGHTS TO MATCH.
STF CONCRETE, STEEL TROWELED FINISH. SE-HWD  SHOT EDGED HARDWOOD VERANDAH FLOOR BOARDS.

FIRE RATED PROTECTIVE SURFACE TO EXPOSED STEEL COLUMNS AND

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the

DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL APPROVAL.

Issued: 02/02/2018

Minor change: 07/01/2020

Building 2

Floor Plans

STEEL BEAMS WITHIN 900mm OF SOUTH BOUNDARY AND OVER THE
DRIVEWAY SHALL BE TO BUILDING CERTIFIER'S DIRECTIONS AND

PROVISIONALLY ALL STEEL BEAMS OVER DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM 2300 CLEARANCE TO FINISHED DRIVEWAY SURFACE

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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// Scale 1:100 - Lengths are in Metres.

1 0 1

BOUNDARY

PROPERTY ———=
ALIGNMENT.
I
STEEL BEAM AND STEEL —

COLUMN SUPPORTING LEVEL 2
CANTILEVER TO ENGINEER'S

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

5480

‘el evel 2THS g7

R 17540 AHD

b

arage TH4
[ 14709 AHD

2830

GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS PER SURVEYORS

GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS DEFINED BY THE
PLAN 2014 (DASHED LINE)

Building 2 - Proposed East Elevation

)

1:100

9.5m HEIGHT LINE ABOVE GROUND LEVEL
TH 6 CONTOURS AS DEFINED BY THE BRISBANE CITY
2014 AT ALIGNMENT OF SOUTH EDGE OF ROOF.

———
—

—_—

4 Level 1 TH4 Ik
LI 14660 AHD

e

SPOT LEVELS.

BRISBANE CITY EXISTING 1800 HIGH TIMBER PALING PRIVACY
FENCE OVER EXISTING LOW RETAINING WALL IN
NEIGHBOURS PROPERTY TO BE RETAINED.

THS

PLAN

———
— ——
—

COURTYARD SCREENS: TYPICALLY 1800
HIGH PALING FENCE SLOPING FROM
1800 HIGH AT BOUNDARY TO TILE LEVELE
AT WESTERN END OF COURTYARD,
OVER RETAINING WALL.

TH 4

L EXISTING 1800 HIGH TIMBER PALING PRIVACY
FENCE OVER EXISTING RETAINING WALL, FOR
ENTIRE LENGTH OF DRIVEWAYS TO BE RETAINED.

@ Building 2 - Proposed South Elevation

1:100

e i © il

—_. 1 | ih
H i 1 1
PRFC|
: EXISTING TOP OF NEIGHBOURS

RETAINING WALL ON PROPERTY
BOUNDARY.

—_—

9.5m HEIGHT LINE ABOVE GROUND LEVEL
CONTOURS AS DEFINED BY THE BRISBANE
CITY PLAN 2014 AT ALIGNMENT OF SECTION.

T ——

EXISTING RAISED DRIVEWAY LEVEL ON
NORTH SIDE OF ADJOINING TOWNHOUSE.

—_—

TH6

PROPERTY BOUNDARY %I
ALIGNMENT. £

B i

\

: lII“ 1l

o

[N

DRIVEWAY

PLAN 2014 (DASHED LINE)

@ Building 2 - Proposed West Elevation
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1

GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS PER SURVEYORS SPOT LEVELS.
GROUND LEVEL CONTOURS AS DEFINED BY THE BRISBANE CITY

PROPERTY BOUNDARY
ALIGNMENT.
: Roof TH6 g
21930 AHD [
MATERIALS LEGEND
Level 3TH6 " AFJ  ALUMINUM FRAMED JOINERY.
19490 AHD 8 CCMR  COLORBOND CORRUGATED METAL ROOF SHEETING.
10 CSOD  COLORBOND SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR.
GHR  GLASS BALUSTRADING WITH ALUMINIUM FRAMING.
?;BELE%\A%EQL'}AP@%%%LEGE&VEL 9 HPLC  HORIZONTAL PROFILED LIGHTWEIGHT CLADDING.
CANTILEVER TO ENGINEER'S PCMBPS POWDERCOATED METAL BATTEN PRIVACY SCREEN. 80mm BATTENS SPACED
DETAILS 20mm APART. Window Privacy Screen up to minimum 1500 above floor level.
Level 2 THS PFCMB  PAINTED FIBROUS CEMENT MATRIX BOARD with RECESSED JOINTS.
eve W PRFC-D PAINTED RENDERED FIBROUS CEMENT CLADDING, DARK COLORED.
16.430 AHD PRM  PAINTED RENDERED MASONRY.
PRM-D DARK COLORED PAINTED RENDERED MASONRY.
. PRM-MD MID COLORED PAINTED RENDERED MASONRY.
3 SSWHR STAINLESS STEEL WIRE HANDRAIL.
"’ TCEB  TIMBER COLOUR ENGINEERED BOARD.
VMBS  VERTICAL METAL BLADE SCREEN.
) Level 1TH6 g7 HMBS  HORIZONTAL METAL BLADE SCREEN .
13650 AHD | VPLC  VERTICAL PROFILED LIGHTWEIGHT CLADDING.
Garage TH6 WH WINDOW HOOD.

13.286 AHD

— TYPICALLY 600mm ROOF EAVES UNO.

NO EAVES GUTTER REQUIRED.

o b
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TREES IN NEIGHBOURS PROPERTY.

@ Building 2 - Proposed North Elevation

1:100

EXISTING NEIGHBOURS LARGE SPREADING

TH8 CARPORT WITH LOW
PITCH ROOF OVER,
OPEN, WITH FENCE

| | SCREEN AT REAR.
—EXISTING 1800 HIGH TIMBER PALING

PRIVACY FENCE OVER EXISTING §§8$ [‘EVLEEL\QEL CONTOURS A5 PER SURVEYORS Received Nelghbouring Property Gonsent

LOW RETAINING WAL TO BE e e e g pemesen ©

RETAINED. EXISTING LOW RETAINING WALL IN NEIGHBOURS PROPERTY TO BE 17/12/2019 p:)?%ir::iii Lo survey or ¢ ?&Zﬁf?ﬁ:ﬁ&fﬁﬁsﬁiﬂ%?ttﬁgy
RETAINED. NEW 1800 HIGH LAPPED PALING ACOUSTIC FENCE OVER relevant land or property owner(s).
200mm HIGH RETAINING WALL IN SUBJECT PROPERTY -TO EXTENT OF BCC DS (Thisincudes for any works for buil o boundary walls any
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@ Building 2 - Proposed Roof Plan
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DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Issued: 02/02/2018
Minor change: 07/01/2020

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the

——900mm ROOF EAVES TO SOUTH SIDE, UPPER ROOF.

FIRE RATED PROTECTIVE SURFACE TO EXPOSED STEEL COLUMNS AND
STEEL BEAMS WITHIN 900mm OF SOUTH BOUNDARY AND OVER THE
DRIVEWAY SHALL BE TO BUILDING CERTIFIER'S DIRECTIONS AND

APPROVAL.

PROVISIONALLY ALL STEEL BEAMS OVER DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM 2300 CLEARANCE TO FINISHED DRIVEWAY SURFACE

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Building 2
Elevations and
Roof Plan
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60 BANKS ST. NEWMARKET Q.

4051
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THIS DESIGN IS THE
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WEBB (B.Arch.) AND
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“™" ESELLAR HOLDINGS PTYLTD

AMENDMENTS.:

""" PROPOSED MULTIUNIT DWELLING

Steel Beams and Steel Columns shown supporting cantileved Structure above Driveway in accordance with Tom Kajala and Associates Structural

25-09-19

TJA

™15 DANIELLS STREET, CARINA

Engineer's Drawing received on 24th September, Notes added on Fire Rated surfaces for Steel Posts next to Driveway and Steel Beams over the Driveway

DRAWN BY: JOB No: R
C | TH1,28&3Kitchen window deleted. 10.05.18 | TJA L M 40 58
D Columns and Beams along South Property Boundary modified. 27-06-18 | TJA
E Decorative Screen & Handrail to Balconies modified 29-05-19 | TJA | DATE:
F

Mar 2018

SHEET No: 82-03

Notes added on minimum 2300 clearance to Underside of Steel Beam measured from Finished Driveway Surface

SCALE at A1:
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